# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4Life Research, LC		05/20/2005	Liability Company: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4Life Trademarks, LLC	
Street Address:	9850 South 300 West	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2475300	4LIFE	
Registration Number:	2486970	4LIFE	
Registration Number:	2691540	4LIFE	
Registration Number:	2755694	4LIFE	
Registration Number:	2888291	4LIFE	
Registration Number:	2927893	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR FELINE COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	2693985	ACADEMY 4LIFE	
Registration Number:	2508824	BIOVITAMINS	
Registration Number:	2549082	CHOICE 20	
Registration Number:	2528475	CHOICE PRIME	
Registration Number:	2471240	ENZYGUARD-D	
Registration Number:	2414053	FIBRO AMJ	
Registration Number:	2671531	LIFE C	
Registration Number:	2387545	T-FACTORS PLUS	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

900025089 REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0330

Registration Number:	2732882	THYMUPRO
Registration Number:	2060829	TRI-LITE
Registration Number:	2297664	TRI-LITE PLUS
Serial Number:	76456704	4LIFE
Serial Number:	76456705	4LIFE
Serial Number:	76235209	AQUACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	2659033	4LIFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)663-2146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.663.2160

Email: gbacal@jsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

Address Line 1: 16427 N. Scottsdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Spencer Bacal
Signature:	/Glenn Spencer Bacal/
Date:	05/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=4Life#page1.tif source=4Life#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0331

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, 4Life Research, LC, a Utah Liability Company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to 4Life Trademarks, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the applications and registrations listed in Schedule A; along with the entire business associated with these marks, as well as all goodwill associated with these marks. Assignor further assigns all rights as a licensor and all rights to sue for any acts of infringement occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**ASSIGNEES:** 

4Life Research, LC, a Utah Liability Company

4Life Trademarks, LLC, a Utah limited

liability company

Name:

Steven D. Tew

Name:

Steven D. Tew

Title:

President

Title:

President

Dated:

May 20, 2005

Dated:

May 20, 2005

1191780 1,DOC(56315.10)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0332

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Federal Application/Registration Number	
4LIFE	76/456704	
4LIFE	76/456705	
AQUACEUTICALS	76/235209	
4LIFE and Design	2,475,300	
4LIFE and Design	2,486,970	
4LIFE	2,691,540	
4LIFE	2,695,033	
4LIFE	2,755,694	
4LIFE	2,888,291	
4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR FELINE COMPLETE	2,927,893	
ACADEMY 4LIFE	2,693,985	
BIOVITAMINS	2,508,824	
CHOICE 20	2,549,082	
CHOICE PRIME	2,528,475	
ENZYGUARD-D	2,471,240	
FIBRO AMJ	2,414,053	
LIFE C	2,671,531	
T-FACTOR PLUS	2,387,545	
THYMUPRO	2,732,882	
TRI-LITE	2,060,829	
TRI-LITE PLUS	2,297,664	

1191780\_1.DOC(56315.10)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 05/23/2005